568

MONDAY, JUNE 1, 1998 CONTINUED

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, toc approve and authorize execution by
Chairman, utility permit for Washingten County Rural Water District #3 to cross
Harvard approsimately 174 mi. Sc. of 126 S8t. hNe. & Harvard, further described as
1,320 Sa. of the NEC of Bection 3, TEIN, R13E by boring for a 1 1/74Y line with
1" gcasing. Upon rell call, Dick, vesi; Selph, ves. Motion carried. (Clerk's
Misc. File No. 1681800

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve the following travel/training
requests:

1. Enginesrs: Shelby Fleowers to safety training seminar in OKC on June

4-3, 1998, cest not te evceed $250. (Clerk's Misc. File Noe.o 168181)

2. CC Health: a) Laurence Little and Ronald Sampson to FDA Manuf. course in
Stillwater, OK on May 26-87, 1998, cost not to exceed $£2%46.3 b)) Janice
Cox to Immunization meeting in OEC on 6-3-98, cost not teo exceed
$#97.50.3 c) Alisa Forbes, Frank Stozier, Mark Garvey, Darin West, Diane
Hess, Debbie Watts, Max Shelton, Steve Richison, Jim Scott, Harla Hutton
to 1998 Food Code course in Stillwater, OK on June 2-4, 1998, cost not
to exceed $853.;3 d) Grave Senger and Tiffany Bland to Chronic Disease
meeting in Edmond, O on June 4-5, 1998, cost not to exceed $200.; )
Ammette Leon and Charletta Henjamin to Oklahoma State AIDS conference in
Tulsa on June 14-14&, 1998, cost not to exceed $170.3 ) Rick Myscofski
to Windows 929 course in Tulsa on 6-19-98, cost not to exceed $50.3 g)
Joyce Ware to Access 97 cowrse Level I, IT & III on July 2,10,13,

1298, cost not to exceed $170.3 h) Teresa Smith to Coronal Polishing
Course in Tulsa on July 14-15, 1998, cost not te exceed $200.; i)
Kimberly Baker to Health Flanning at UCT for Summer 98 semester, cost
noet to exceed $60.75, (Clerk's Misc. File Mo, 168182)

3. Juvenile Bureau: Nancy McBeath, Pat O0'Brien and Aaron dndrews to take
BOLD trip to New Mexice with eight yvoungsters on June 17-22, cost net to
exceed $3530. {(Clerk's Misc. File No. 168183)

Upon voll call, Dick, ves; Selph, yes. Motion carvied.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve the following persomimel
actions:

CC Health: Temp. Hr., effective 5-1-98: Jack L. Reeves $12.00/hr .3
effective S-26-98: Beth A. Walker $5.3530/hr. Regular Appt., effective 5-26—-98:
Morma I. Ochoa $1,414.3 Tiffany V. Bland £1,733.; effective &6-1-98: Francis I.
Guiroz $1,414.; Melinda Gough %1,373. Resignation, effective 6-1-98: Kim L.
Hart $1,485.; effective 6-30-98: Loredana Arganbright. 4% End of Frob.,
effective 6-1-28: FRuth Flummer $1,384.; Robert Hughes $1,993.; Debbie Watts
$1,902. Fromotion, effective &6-1-98: HMaria Lozane $1,5%6. Salary Adjustment,
effective 6-1-98: Stacie Norton %1,3586. lChange from 5010 to 5030, effective
6-1-28: Linda Charette $1,0753. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 168184)

Farks: Salary Adjustment, effective 6-1-98: Steven M. Bruner $1,9350.;
David R. Johnson %1,077.3 Jimmy D. Fupiec $1,077.; Rick Stanford $1,077.; Keath
H. Tate $1,24%9.; Timothy VYanSlyke %$1,077.; Salvador Vazque:z $1,120. Changse from
FE to regular employment, effective 6-1-98: EKristen N. Carpenter $1,144.; Gay
Wetherill 1,090, Correction of Action sheet dated 5-20-98 listed as end of
temp. employ in érrnr, effective 5-20-98: Richard T. Clausen. Correction of
employ. start date, effective 5-21-98: Eva D. Fope. Temporary Employ.,
afféctive &-2-928: Justin 8. Cherry $5.95/hr .3 Charleé N. Gleason $5.95/hv.;
David W. Johnson $3.95/hr.; Travis J. Dixon $5.30/hr.; Rodney Lambillotte
$5.95/hr.; John L. Fielder $8:50/hr.:; Samantha Sierabowski $5.530/br.; Jame=s L.
Whitaker $5.50/hr.; James M. VanSlyke $5.95/hr. Fart Time Emploey, effective

b-4-58: Holly Harvey $5.30/hv. Frob. Employ., effective 6-1-98: Larry E.

Sterne %1,03646, (Clerk's Misc. File MNo. 168183)




